
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013722-2023 

Contract

Legionella Consultancy Services

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-013722

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a2c7  

Published 15 May 2023, 10:45am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

Email

josephine.cleary@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013722-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013722-2023
mailto:josephine.cleary@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Legionella Consultancy Services

Reference number

C125638

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71800000 - Consulting services for water-supply and waste consultancy

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Leeds Teaching Hospitals is seeking to procure a Service Provider to provide consultancy,

https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

professional and advisory services relating to the control of legionella bacteria in water
systems, pseudomonas, and other water quality management issues.

The principal requirement of the contract is to ensure that the Trust manages all existing and
new water systems in line with statutory legislative requirements. The Consultant will deliver
independent specialist expert water hygiene advice and audit of Legionella and
Pseudomonas Risk Assessments.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leeds Teaching Hospitals is seeking to procure a Service Provider to provide consultancy,
professional and advisory services relating to the control of legionella bacteria in water
systems, pseudomonas, and other water quality management issues.

The principal requirement of the contract is to ensure that the Trust manages all existing and
new water systems in line with statutory legislative requirements. The Consultant will deliver
independent specialist expert water hygiene advice and audit of Legionella and
Pseudomonas Risk Assessments.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value (Education and Training) / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value (Environmental Benefits) / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Standards - Staff) / Weighting: 9



Page 4 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Recruitment and selection) / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Health and Safety) / Weighting: 1.8

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Service Provision) / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Communication and engagement) / Weighting: 7.2

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Performance Management ) / Weighting: 1.8

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Implementation and Exit Plan ) / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Training) / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (Innovation) / Weighting: 1.2

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

2 x 12 months extensions permitted

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-003426

/Notice/003426-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Water Scientific Limited

Reading

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T12:52:40+0100
	TCPDF




